Bruce Gamage Auctions

467 Main St

Rockland, ME 04841
Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N°
1.

10.

1.

1

Qty Description

HUTCHING'S GOOSE DECOY,
PLYMOUTH, MA, DISPLAYED AT THE
SHELBON MUSEUM 1961, LASBURY
COLLECTION, 19" LONG

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

AMERICAN WIDGEON CANVAS
COVERED DECOY BY WILLIAM
MOSELY, KNOTT'S ISLAND, N.C.
12" LONG, LASBURY COLLECTION

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

FINE CARVED SLEEPING MALLARD
HEN BY H. COLLINS, BUCKSPORT, ME,
14" LONG,

LASBURY COLLECTION

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

SICKLE BILLED CURLEW BY HENRY
OSBOURNE, BELLPORT, LONG
ISLAND, N.Y, CIRCA 1880, ORIGINAL
PAINT, 18" LONG ON BASE W/ OYSTER
SHELLS, LASBURY COLLECTION

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

YELLOW LEG RUNNING DECOY BY
LLOYD JOHNSON, BAYHEAD, N.J. 1964
ON DRIFTWOOD, LASBURY
COLLECTION

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00
18K YELLOW GOLD BOW PIN W/ DARK

BLUE SAPPHIRE, 6 DWT, EXCELLENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

VICTORIAN 14K GOLD WOVEN HAIR
MOURNING PIN, 30 SEED PEARLS
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

DIAMOND DINNER RING AND A PAIR
OF DIAMOND EARRINGS

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

DIAMOND BAR PIN W/ (16) FULL CUT

DIAMONDS, APPROX. 3 CT, TOTAL
DIAMOND WEIGHT, 18K,

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00

FRENCH FOOT MAHOGANY
SALESMAN SAMPLE 4-GRADUATED
DRAWER CHEST W/ BENNINGTON
PULLS, 12 1/2" W, 13 1/2" T, CIRCA 1810

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00
LARGE HAND CARVED LOON DECOY

BY LETT (LESTER) BRADDOCK, 1985,
24" L, SIGNED LASBURY COLLECTION
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Lot N°

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

Qty Description

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

RUDDY TURNSTONE BY L.W. HILL,
DATED 1943, 6", LASBURY
COLLECTION

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

FLYING COCK PHEASANT WALL
DECOY BY JAMES LAPHAM,
DENNISPORT, MA, EXCELLENT
EXAMPLE, 13" L, LASBURY
COLLECTION

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

MORNING DOVE BY A. ELMER
CROWELL, EAST HARWICK, MA, 8"" T,
ORIGINAL LABELS, WONDERFUL
SIMPLE ELEGANCE, LASBURY
COLLECTION

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

FINE HEPPLEWHITE INLAID GAME
TABLE, BOSTON, 1800, 36"W, 18"D

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

18K GOLD LADIES HAMILTON WRIST
WATCH, 18K BAND,, 19.5 DWT
WITHOUT WORKS, RUNNING
CONDITION

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00

ELEGANT DIAMOND & SAPPHIRE
INFINITY PIN, (15) MARQUISE CUT
SAPPHIRES, 1 INCH

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

WONDERFUL FOLK ART OIL OF
FARMHOUSE W/ BARN ETC, CIRCA
1850, 24" X 30", UNUSUAL STUDY OF A
NATIVE AMERICAN SCENE DRAWN ON
BACK OF CANVAS

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00

EARLY TIBETAN BUDDHA W/ GOLD
GILD, JEWELED COAT, FINE CARVING,
17" T

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

DIMINUTIVE MAHOGANY CURIO
CABINET W/ BLIND DOORS, FULL
INTERIOR W/ DRAWERS, ON H
STRETCHER BASE, CIRCA 1810, 19 1/2"
W, 48"T

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

MINIATURE OLD SQUAW DECOQY BY A.
ELMER CROWELL, EAST HARWICH,
MA, 4" ORIGINAL STAMP, EXCELENT
CONDITION, LASBURY COLLECTION
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Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

22. 1 MINIATURE RED HEAD DECOY BY A.E.
CROWELL, EAST HARWICH, MA, 4",
ORIGINAL STAMP, EXCELLENT
CONDITION, LASBURY COLLECTION

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

23 1 BLIND DOOR SALESMAN SAMPLE
SECRETARY/DESK HEPPLEWHITE
FEET, BLIND DOORS, M.O.P. INSERTS,
13"W, 17T
Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

24, 1 WONDERFUL BRONZE DRAGON
SCULPTURE, 12"
Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

25, 1 IMPORTANT 18TH C QUEEN ANNE
BIRDCAGE TEA TABLE , DISH TOP,

WONDERFUL TURNINGS, BOLD LEGS
& KNEES, 30" TOP, CIRCA 1780

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00
26. 1 O/C OF GROUSE BY EDWIN

SHEPPARD, DATED 1850, FROM A
CAMDEN, ME COLLECTION, 12" X 16"

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

27. 1 O/C DUCKS W/ DUCKLINGS, INITIALED
E.C.G. 84", 19TH C, CANVAS, 10" X 15",
NEW FRAME
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

28. 1 SALESMAN SAMPLE GRADUATED 4-

DRAWER CHEST W/ ORIGINAL BRASS
& IVORY DIAMOND INSERTS, 13"W,
15"T

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

29. 1 EARLY HAND MADE COPPER POTS,
CIRCA 1880'S W/ HEART SHAPED
HANDLES

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

30. 1 WONDERFUL PERIOD 9- SPINDLE
WINDSOR ARM CHAIR IN GREEN
PAINT, W/ DELICATE ARMS &
TURNINGS, CIRCA 1790

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

31. 1 BLUE-BILL MINIATURE DECOY BY
RALPH LAURIE, HINGHAM, MA, 4"
ORIGINAL STAMP, LASBURY
COLLECTION

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

RED BREASTED MERGANSER HEN
MINIATURE DECOY BY RALPH LAURIE,
HINGHAM, MA, 7" ORIGINAL STAMP,
LASBURY COLLECTION

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

SLEEPING CANADIAN GOOSE
MINIATURE DECOY BY RALPH LAURIE,
HINGHAM, MA, 5", SIGNED LASBURY
COLLECTION

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

WONDERFUL GUS WILSON DECOY W/
GRACEFUL LINES, TYPICAL WILSON
CARVED WINGS AND EYES, 18"LONG

Estimate: $1200.00 - $1800.00

FOLK ART PAPER AND CARDBOARD
CASTLE W/ VILLAGE BY MAINE ARTIST
GEOFFREY VOLLERS, ON STAND, FINE
WORK, 22"

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

(2) PIECES OF STERLING SILVER, 11"
SERVING PLATE BY S. KIRK & SONS,
FOOTED GRAVY BOAT, 29.6 TROY 0Z

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

SILVER CUP BY FRANCIS JAMES
LANGFORD OF THE BRISTOL
GOLDSMITH ALLIANCE, T 1/2" T, HAND
CHASED & PRESENTED, 1889, 11.75 T.
(074

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

18TH C FIGURED MAHOGANY SERVING
TABLE, ORIGINAL BRASS, 16"W, 34"L

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00
RARE OVERSIZED OFFSHORE DECOY
ORIGINAL BLACK PAINT, 22"L
Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

DIMINUTIVE ENGLISH QUEEN ANNE
PERIOD MAHOGANY SERVER,
DELICATE LEGS W/ FULL HEIGHT,
31"W, 28"H, CIRCA 1780

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00
WONDERFUL MERGANSER DECOY,

ORIGINAL PAINT, UNTOUCHED
CONDITION CIRCA 1920, 15"L

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

MINIATURE CARVED WOODCOCK
DECOY BY ROBERT MORSE, 1920-1960
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00
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43. 1 18TH C QUEEN ANNE CORNER CHAIR,
UNUSUAL ARMS W/ LOOP DESIGN,
SLIP SEAT, ALL ORIGINAL, CIRCA 1780
Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

44, 1 EARLY WOODEN CHINESE
NAVIGATIONAL DISK INSTRUMENT W/
COMPASS, LATITUDE & LONGITUDE
SCALE IN ORIGINAL LINEN POUCH

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

45. 1 SOPERB EXAMPLE OF AN 18TH C
AMERICAN CUPBOARD, 2-DOORS,
RAISED PANELS, ORIGINAL PAINT,
CIRCA1790,84" T

Estimate: $1200.00 - $1800.00
46. 1 RARE SIZE DOUBLE HANDLE

GATHERING BASKET, PROBABLY
PENOBSCOT INDIAN, 21" DIAMETER

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00
47. 1 WONDERFUL GOLDEN EYE DECOY,

ORIGINAL PAINT,EXCELLENT
CONDITION, 13 1/2"L

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

48. 1 SLEEPING BLACK DUCK HEN DECOY,
ORIGINAL COLOR, 115"L

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

49. 1 FINE PRINCESS CUT DIAMOND
SOLITAIRE RING, 14K TIFFANY STYLE
SETTING
Estimate: $650.00 - $850.00

50. 1 18TH C QUEEN ANNE MAPLE FLAT TOP

HIGHBOY W/ FULL FAN CARVED
BOTTOM DRAWER, REFINISHED W/
REPLACED BRASS, 36"W TOP CASE,
38" BASE, SOME TIGER

Estimate: $1500.00 - $2000.00

51. 1 O/C ABSTRACT COLLAGE TITLED
"PRIMAL GREEN" 1991 BY GEOFFREY
VOLLERS, PEAKS ISLAND, ME, 34"
X38", UNFRAMED

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

52. 1 O/C ABSTRACT COLLAGE TITLED
"ANCIENT ECO" 1991 BY GEOFFREY
VOLLERS , PEAKS ISLAND, ME, 34" X
38"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

Lot N°
53.

54,

55,

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.
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1

PERCUSSION DOUBLE BARREL
SHOTGUN, TIGER MAPLE STOCK,
UNMARKED , EXCELLENT CONDITION,
CIRCA 1860

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

1862 TOWER ARMORY PERCUSSION 3-
RING CIVIL WAR ENFIELD MUSKET,
ALL CORRECT MARKING,

25-25 BARREL MARKS,MARKED L.S.M,
39 1/2" BARREL,BRASS MOUNTS,
BIRMINGHAM ARMORY STAMPED
STOCK, EXCELLENT CONDITION, 55"
OVERALL LENGTH, PROBABLY
CONFEDERATE, LOUISIANA STATE
MILITIA

Estimate: $1200.00 - $1400.00

18TH C COUNTRY PINE TALL
CHIPPENDALE CHEST, (2) SPLIT
DRAWERS, OVER (4) GRADUATED
DRAWERS, OLD REFINISH, 36"W, 57"T
ON BRACKET FEET

Estimate: $650.00 - $950.00

WATERCOLOR TITLED "WOODCOCK"
BY DECOURCEY TAYLOR JR, B.1930,
DATED 2005, 14" X 22"

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

FINE CARVED BLUE WING TEAL
DECOY BY MICHAEL FALLER,
ROCKLAND,ME. EXCELLENT QUALITY,
SIGNED, 10 1/2"

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

PLACE SERVING FOR (12) STERLING
SILVER FLATWARE, GEORGE VI
PATTERN, BY FRANK SMITH, INC.
GARDNER, MA, 72.5 TROY 02

Estimate: $1200.00 - $1500.00

TRAY OF STERLING SILVER SERVING
PCS, FROM THE SAME SILVER CHEST,
29 TROY Oz

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

18TH C MAHOGANY GRANDFATHER
CLOCK W/ MOON DIAL, BRASS
WORKS, UNSIGNED, FINE INLAID CASE
ON OGEE FEET, EAGLE FINIAL, 91"T,
CIRCA 1780

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00

ELEGANT RUBY & DIAMOND DINNER
RING, 14K WHITE GOLD, CIRCA 1940

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00
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62. 1 14K GOLD BANGLE BRACELET, 15.6
DWT
Estimate: $500.00 - $600.00

63. 1 EARLY RED CHINESE TIN TEA

CANISTER W/ GOLD STENCILING, 18'T
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

64. 1 O/M TITLED "SLEEP HOUSEBOATS" BY
ELIZABETH BOURNE, TULSA, 22" X
29", ORIGINAL FRAME

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

65. 1 WONDERFUL HIGH QUALITY CUSTOM
MADE TIGER MAPLE SERVICE TABLE
W/ GLASS TOP, 26"X52"

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00

66. 1 INDO-PERSIAN GHOM ORIENTAL
CARPET,
11'7" X 9', IVORY FIELD

Estimate: $500.00 - $800.00

67. 1 FLYING GEESE MINIATURE CARVING
BY BILL CONROY, ORLAND, ME

Estimate: $200.00 - $250.00

68. 1 RARE 1841 GEOLOGY OF
MASSACHUSETTS IN (2) VOLS. BY
EDWARD HITCHCOCK, ALSO AN 1802
ATLAS OF THE WORLD, FROM THE
LIBRARY OF RUDOLPH VALENTINO

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

69. 1 RARE BOOK DATED 1553, TITLED
"TRACTATUS SACERDOTALIS" BY
NICCOLAUS DE PLOVE, SMALL
POCKET BOOK TITLED "THE CASTLE
OF OTRANTO" A ROMANCE BY
HORACE WALPOLE, 1827, EARLY
JEWISH PRAYER BOOK

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

70. 1 SHAKER #7 ROCKING CHAIR W/
ORIGINAL TAPE WOVEN SEAT
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

71. 1 RARE SIZE LEATHER HAND PAINTED
DOLL W/ ORIGINAL CLOTHES &
SHOES, 30" T
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

72. 1 PAIR OF FOLK ART OIL PAINTINGS,

BIBLICAL SCENES, ORIGINAL
FRAMES, 30" X 54"
Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00
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Lot N°
73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

Qty Description

1

SIGNED & NUMBERS PRINT TITLED
"BANANA SPLIT SUNDAE" 113/150,
FROM THE PRESIDENTIAL PORTFOLIO
FOR JIMMY CARTER, 18" X 24"

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

WATERCOLOR LANDSCAPE BY HELEN
P. WILLIAMS TITLED "THE DESERTED
PASTURE" VERMONT, CIRCA 1920, 7" X
9'

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

FINE PERSIAN CARPET, SOFT
COLORS, ALL OVER FIELD, 8'3"X11'3"

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00

LOON DECOY BY ALBERT M.
WALLACE, ORIGINAL PAINT, MINOR
REPAIR AROUND NECK, 17 1/2"

Estimate: $175.00 - $225.00

PAIR OF SMALL MAINE DECOYS BY
ALTON G. WALLACE, 7 1/2"
EACH,ORIGINAL PAINT

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

MINIATURE DECOQYS CARVED ON
DRIFTWOOD BY CARL MALSTROM,
ROCKLAND, ME, CIRCA 1850'S

21"

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

ENAMEL DOUBLE SIDED "REST
ROOM" SIGN,
6!IX20"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

PAIR OF ARCHITECTURAL OAK
CORINTHIAN COLUMNS, 7 1/2'T, CIRCA
188

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

O/C OF THE SCHOONER STEPHEN
TABOR AT SEA, BRIGHT COLOR, VERY
WELL PAINTED, BY THE LATE BYRON
HANING SR. IN ORIGINAL FRAME,
16"X24"

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00
SET OF SHADOW BOX SILHOUETTE

BLACK DUCK DECOYS, MERRY
MEETING BAY, ME, 25"L

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
GODWIT SHORE BIRD DECOY BY LETT

(LESTER) BRADDOCK OF BRADDOCK
BROS. DECOYS, 15"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00
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Lot N°
84.

85.

85A.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92,

93.

1

Qty Description

FINE CARVED WOODCOCK DECOY BY
BILL COITE, YORK HARBOR, ME, 10"

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

CUSTOM MADE BOAT DOOR W/
LEADED GLASS SHIP

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

CUSTOM MADE BOAT DOOR W/
LEADED GLASS FLORAL DESIGN

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

14K GOLD HUNTING CASE POCKET
WATCH (3) OLD THIMBLES, (2) SILVER,
(1) GOLD, POCKET WATCH NEEDS
STEM

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

EARLY CARVED CAMEO PIN, 14K
GOLD SETTING, FINE CARVED
PORTRAIT, 2"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

FIRE OPAL W/ DIAMOND PILLAR
DESIGN RING, 14K FINE JEWELER
MADE

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

(3) PCS OF REPOSSE STERLING
SILVER DISHES 141 T. OZ

Estimate: $150.00 - $200.00

(3) PANEL LEADED GLASS WINDOW W/
METAL FRAME, ART DECO DESIGN, 18"
X 59"

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

TRAY OF HIGH QUALITY STERLING
SILVER JEWELRY W/ PENDANTS,
RINGS, PINS, ETC

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

FRENCH BULLDOG PULL-TOYS,
"GROWLER" PAPER MACHE ORIGINAL
COCONUT HUSK COLLAR, 20", SAT IN
THE VILLAGE SHOP, CAMDEN ME FOR
YEARS

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00

FRENCH BULLDOG PULL-TOP
"GROWLER" PAPER MACHE, ORIGINAL
COCONUT HUSK COLLAR, 20" SAT IN
THE VILLAGE SHOP, CAMDEN ME, FOR
YEARS, MINOR DAMAGE TO THE LEG

Estimate: $800.00 - $1000.00

Lot N°

94.

95.

96.

g7.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.
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Qty Description

1 "KING MAC" CARVED MAHOGANY
BOAT SIGN, SAVANNAH, GA W/ FISH,
16" X 33"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 STYLISH MARRIED CHEST ON CHEST,

MAHOGANY, CIRCA 1790, BRACKET
FEET, 36" TOP CASE, 41" BASE W/
HEAVY MOLDING

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

1 TRAY LOT W/ STERLING SILVER

CANDLESTICKS & A DRESSER SET,
STERLING & PLATE

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 ENAMEL PANEL MOUNTED ON WOOD

TITLED "MADONNA" W/ PARTS OF
CLOISONNE, BY STELL SHEVIS, 1915-
2016,4" X 7"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 14K GOLD AMETHYST PIN, 19TH C,

CIRCA 1890
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 ANTIQUE VICTORIAN 14K BLACK

ONYX PIN W/ CLUSTER OF GRAPES
MADE W/ SEED PEARLS, CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 UNUSUAL DANISH MODERN STYLE
FOLDING TABLE W/ (4) CHAIRS
STORED WITHIN THE TABLE

Estimate: $175.00 - $250.00

1 O/B TITLED "SUNNY WINDOWS" BY
PASAL JOSEPH CANTONA JR.

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

1 VICTORIAN WALL CABINET W/
BEVELED GLASS & SPOON CARVED
DESIGN, CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 TRAY W/ STERLING SILVER NAPPIE,
PLATE, NAPKIN RINGS, STAMP
HOLDER, SMALL LADLE, SALT
SHAKER, 12.8 TROY 0Z

Estimate: $150.00 - $200.00
1 PAIR OF DIMINUTIVE 14K W/ DIAMOND

CHIPS EARRINGS, DOUBLE LOOP
DESIGN

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00
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Lot N°

105. 1
106. 1
107. 1
108. 1
109. 1
110. 1
111. 1
112. 1
113. 1
114. 1

115. 1

116. 1

Qty

Description

INDO-PERSIAN IVORY FIELD ORIENTAL
CARPET,

8'X9

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

PERIOD CHILD'S LADDER BACK
ARMCHAIR, PINNED CONSTRUCTION,
SPLINT SEAT, CIRCA 1810

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

EARLY CONNECTICUT WINDSOR
ARMCHAIR IN ORIGINAL BLACK PAINT,
CIRCA 1810

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
ENAMELED EARRING HOLDER BY

STELL SHEVIS, 1915-2016, PORTRAIT
OF CURLY HAIRED LADY, 9'X12'

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

O/C SEASCAPE W/ BOAT, MOUNTAINS,
ETC. WONDERFUL BLUE TONES, BY
ABBOTT PATTISON, 1916-1999, 40" X48"

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00
O/C LAKE SCENE W/ RIVER, WOODS,

ROWBOAT, TREES, ETC. BY ABBOTT
PATTISON, 1916-1999, 36"X56"

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00

(2) MINIATURE DECOYS, PINTAIL &
OLD SQUAW

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
(2) MINIATURE DECQYS, RUSS BURR

GOOSE AND HARRY VREELAND
GOLDEN EYES SEADUCK

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

WONDERFUL BLUBILL DECOY IN
ORIGINAL PAINT, 16"L

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

EARLY WOODEN MEASURE W/
BENTWOOD HANDLE, CIRCA 1830

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

MAHOGANY INLAID CORNER
CUPBOARD W/ GLASS FRONT TOP,
EAGLE INLAID, SCALLOPED SHELVES,
1-PIECE CONSTUCTION, 89"T

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

EARLY OVAL COVERED PANTRY BOX,
OVERSIZED IN ORIGINAL CONDITION,
CIRCA 1830,

12"X20"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
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Lot N°
117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125,

126.

127.

128.

Qty

1

Description

O/B SAILBOAT RACE, VIVID COLORS,
16"X30"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

QUALITY FRAMED LITHOGRAPH
TITLED "THE LAST REQUEST"
ORIGINAL BY ROBERT GIBBS,
PRINTED IN LONDON BY BOWDEN &
SON, 18"X24" IN QUALITY FRAME,
CIRCA 1900

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00
FRAMED EAGLE W/ FLAG

NEEDLEPOINT IN ORIGINAL FRAME,
16"X16", CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00
ENGLISH SHERATON MAHOGANY

PEMBROKE TABLE CIRCA 1820, 26
1/2"L

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00
ACRYLIC ON PAPER TITLED "ISLAND
COMPOSITION" BY BAYARD HOLLINS,

B. 1966,
17"X22" IN ORIGINAL FRAME

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00
(3) VINTAGE POSTER PRINTS BY

PABLO PICASSO, LA FLEMME BLUE,
ETC

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

EARLY SHAKER CHILD'S ROCKING
CHAIR W/ TAPE WOVEN BACK

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

CARTIER DESIGNER EYE GLASSES IN
ORIGINAL BOX IN UNUSED CONDITION
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

HUMPHREY'S SPECIFIC OAK COUNTRY
STORE DISPLAY CABINET, CIRCA 1890
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

TRAY W/ WHALE TOOTH, WHALE

BONE CRIMPER, & OTHER WHALE
BONE ITEMS

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
EARLY LARGE WROUGHT IRON SNAKE

DOOR KNOCKER, 12", PROBABLY FOR
A CASTLE OR MANSION

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

(3) VINTAGE POSTER PRINTS BY
HENRI MATISSE, 1869-1954
Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00
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Lot N°
129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

Qty

1

Description

(3) VINTAGE POSTER PRINTS BY PAUL
KLEE, 1879-1940

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

PINE COUNTRY SPINDLE BACK
BENCH, 4 FOOT

Estimate: $125.00 - $175.00

TRAY OF (10) MINIATURE CARVED
DECOYS

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

HAND CARVED DECOY W/ ORIGINAL
PAINT 12"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
CONNECTICUT BIRDCAGE WINDSOR
ARMCHAIR, CIRCA 1810

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
WOODBLOCK PRINT TITLED
"MOONLIGHT ON PENOBSCOT BAY"
BY WILLIAM SHEVIS, FOUNDING

MEMBER OF CMCA, 11"X14" PROOF
SHEET

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

MAHOGANY HANGING WALL CABINET
W/ GLASS DOORS AND DRAWER,
21"W, 31"T, CIRCA 1840

Estimate: $225.00 - $325.00

HUBLEY "GNOME" CAST IRON
DOORSTOP, 10"T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

STEVENS MECHANICAL BANK TITLED
"SPIES THE MULE" ORIGINAL PAINT,
NEEDS REPAIR

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00
FOLK ART HOOKED RUG W/ FLORAL

DESIGN,
24"X35"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
19TH C SET OF (4) LITHOGRAPH FISH,
VIVID COLOR, HIGH QUALITY

COLORED PLATES IN QUALITY
FRAMES

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

COPPER VIKING HELMET W/ GOAT
ANTLERS, HAND HAMMERED
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

Two Column Catalogue
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141. 1 COBALT BLUE GLASS CASTER SET,

142.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149,

150.

161.

152.

1880
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

TRAY W/ EARLY BRIG & SHIP
INSURANCE POLICIES COVERING THE
SHIP & CARGO, CIRCA 1840'S

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
BOOK: THE RUBAIYAT OF OMAR
KHAYYAM, LEATHER BOUND, LONDON,

1912, KEGAN PAUL TRENCH, TRUBNER
i& CO.LTD

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

WOODBLOCK PRINT TITLED "ADAM &
EVE" BY STELL SHEVIS, 1915-2016,
14"X24", ED OF 18

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

DELICATE ENGLISH MAHOGANY TALL
TABLE W/ SHELVES & FINE TURNED
LEGS, CIRCA 1810, 35"T, 17"W

Estimate: $175.00 - $275.00
LARGE ABSTRACT OIL PAINTING BY

JOHN DAVID RIGSBY, 1934-1993,
48"X48", (MINOR CHIPPING)

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

VINTAGE POSTER BY JOAN MIRO,
PARIS, 1955, 16"X20" TEAR IN BORDER
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

WATERCOLOR OF THE YACHT
"SLEUTHHOUND" BY THE LATE JAMES
A MITCHELL Ill, 22"X28", ORIGINAL
FRAME

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

(2) "TOKEN" DAGUERREOTYPE CASES
W/ IMAGES

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

PAIR OF FRENCH "LOUIS XVI "
PARLOR CHAIRS, HAND CARVED
Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

(4) WATERCOLOR SEASCAPES,
8"X11", UNSIGNED

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

ORIGINAL BOYE NEEDLE STORE
DISPLAY W/ NEEDLES, EXCELLENT

CONDITION, FROM THE VILLAGE
SHOP, CAMDEN ME, 7"X9"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
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Lot N° Qty Description

1563. 1 MAINE COUNTRY TILT-TOP
CANDLESTAND, CIRCA 1810
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

154, 1 VINTAGE PRINT TITLED "THE POOR
FISHERMAN" BY PAUL GAUGUIN, 1960
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

1585. 1 ENGLISH MAHOGANY BIDET,

DOVETAIL COVER HEPPLEWHITE
LEGS, CIRCA 1820

Estimate: $175.00 - $275.00

156. 1 (2) EARLY WHALE OIL LAMPS, AMBER
& CLEAR, CIRCA 1840
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

157. 1 TRAY OF DAGUERREOTYPES, CASES
ETC
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

158. 1 TRAY LOT OF OLD DEEDS WRITTEN

ON VELLUM, CIRCA 1890
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
159. 1 RARE AMETHYST WHALE OIL LAMP &

EARLY SAWTOOTH CLEAR WHALE OIL
LAMP, 1840

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00
160. 1 CHILDS MAHOGANY 4-DRAWER MINI

CHEST, 251/2"W, 20 1/2'T, 12"D,
CIRCA 1870

Estimate: $175.00 - $275.00
161. 1 (4) VOLUMES SET "DON QUIXOTE DE

LA MANCHA, 1820, LONDON, HURST,
ROBINSON & CO

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

162. 1 CHILDS 19TH C ROCKING CHAIR W/
STICK i& BALL DESIGN, CIRCA 1890
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

163. 1 PINE 1-DRAWER NIGHT STAND W/
SHELF
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

164. 1 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 1782
TREASURY NOTE

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

165. 1 HAND CARVED SLEEPING CAT
SCULPTURE, UNSIGNED, 14"ROUND
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

166. 1 INK DRAWING OF (2) BOATS BY

BUCKLEY SMITH, B. 1947, 10"X13",
FRAMED BY THE LATE DOUG

Two Column Catalogue

For:
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167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174,

175

176.

177.

178.

179.

ROSEN, VINALHAVEN, ME
Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00
VICTORIAN WHITE MARBLE TOP
STAND, CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

CHILDS THUMB BACK CHAIR, CIRCA
1800

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

JAPANESE WOODBLOCK PRINT BY
HARUMASU, CIRCA 1840, 9"X14"
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

PAIR OF WINGED GARGOYLE FLOOR

LAMPS, VERY RARE, GILDED FINISH,
NEEDS SOME RESTORATION,

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(3) VINTAGE POSTER PRINTS BY KLEE
& OTHERS

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

MINIATURE HAND MADE DESK W/

LEATHER TOP & GREEN DRAWERS, 16
1/2'W, 8 1/2H

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

ORIGINAL EMERALD LITE DESK LAMP,
SHADE 7 BASE MARKED, 15"T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

COLD PAINTED VIKING PLASTER WALL
HANGING, 17"L

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

ENGLISH EMPIRE SEWING BOX W/

PEDESTAL BASE, BALL FEET, CIRCA
1840

Estimate: $175.00 - $275.00

ELEPHANT GARDEN SEAT, CIRCA
1890, 22"T

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

VINTAGE OKTOBERFEST POSTER BY

EUGENE SPIRO, 1874-1972, 23"X32",
MINOR ROUGH EDGES ON TOP

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
ARTIST PROOF SERIGRAPH TITLED

"SEDGWICK" BY ALLISON GOODWIN
B. 1959, 20""X20" IMAGE

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00
(2) VINTAGE CAST IRON DOORSTOPS

FROM THE VILLAGE SHOP, CAMDEN
ME, CLOWN & LADY, USED
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Lot N° Qty Description
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

180. 1 MAHOGANY HEPPLEWHITE DROP
LEAF TABLE, CIRCA 1810, 42"L
Estimate: $125.00 - $250.00

181. 1 SALESMAN SAMPLE MAHOGANY
CHEST

2 OVER 3 DRAWERS, 11"W, 16"T,
CIRCA 1860

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

182. 1 MAHOGANY 3-DRAWER MINIATURE
CHEST, CIRCA, 1860, 17"W,19"T
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

183. 1 OIC SPANISH DANCER W/ GUITAR,,
SIGNED JUAN ANTONIO, CIRCA 1950,
26"X32"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00
184. 1 QUEEN MARY COLOR LITHOGRAPH

POSTER FROM THE CUNARD WHITE
STAR LINE IN ORIGIN FRAME, 20"X30"

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

185. 1 TRAY W/ CAST IRON TOYS, PARTS &
BANK
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

186. 1 BOOK LOT W/ BOTANY BOOK, 1932,

LUSTER POTTERY BOOK, CIRCA 1910
& 3-VOLUME SET, ATLAS & (2)
DICTIONARIES

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

187. 1 VOLUME IV PHILIP KAPPEL BOOK W/
SIGNED PRINTS
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

188. 1 SPONGEWARE SPITTOON & COVERED
MEASURE
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

189. 1 PAIR OF BRONZE DEER ANTLERS, 8-

POINT BUCK READY FOR MOUNTING
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
190. 1 MODERN ART SCULPTURE, IVORY

SMOOTH FINISH, PROBABLY
ALABASTER OR SOFT STONE

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
191. 1 O/C STILLIFE W/ FISH, BASKET, ETC.

SCHOOL OF BUFFET, SIGNED 1964,
18"X 21 1/2"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

Two Column Catalogue
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Lot N°
192.

193.

194.

196.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

Qty Description

1

(2) FANCY FLOOR LAMPS, IRON &
BRASS, (1) W/ SILK SHADES

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

STRING OF CARVED WOODEN FISH,
FOLKY

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

SMALL LEADED GLASS

WINDOW ,12"X18"

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

TRAY LOT W/ MISC TOYS, ETC. "AS IS"
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

TRAY OF HAND BLOWN WITCHES
BALLS OR TARGET BALLS

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

RARE HALLOWEEN CARDBOARD
BASKET WITH CAT FACE DESIGN
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

0O/C WOODS, FIELD LANDSCAPE,

SIGNED J.T. WOOD, JULY 3, 1910,
14"X17"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
(2) WOODEN NICKEL COMPANY RESIN

PLASTER WALL HANGING CORBELS,
1977, 1978

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00
VINTAGE VENTRILOQUIST DUMMY,

GABBY THE COWBOY, HAS ORIGINAL
BOX, (TATTERED)

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

19TH C WALNUT HAND CARVED
DRESSER BOX

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
CARDBOARD RAZOR BLADE STORE

DISPLAY FOR MYSTERY EDGE
BLADES, 10 CENTS

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

(3) TRAYS OF BROCHURES, MOSTLY
GUITAR MANUALS & OTHERS
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

HAND CARVED WOODED OPEN HAND

SCULPTURE, GOLD LEAF ON PLINTH,
10'!

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

EARLY FEDERAL PERIOD CHILDS
RUSH SEAT CHAIR

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00
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Lot N°

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

219,

220.

Qty

1

Description

MAHOGANY SHIPS WHEEL W/ BRASS
HUB 30"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

LARGE OUTSIDE IRON LANTERN, 20TH
C

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

WOODSMANS PAL KNIFE W/ HOLDER
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

TRAY W/ (3) EARLY PHOTO ALBUMS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

EMPIRE MAHOGANY PLANT STAND W/
4-COLUMN BASE

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

STONE CARVED ELEPHANT

SCULPTURE, MOTHER W/ CALF,
GREEN STONE, UNSIGNED 11 1/2"T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

LARGE RED TIN "FROZEN EGGS",
13"TALL

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

BRASS FOOTED MAGAZINE RACK
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

TRAY LOT W/ MISC COBALT BLUE,
TOBY, ETC

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

VICTORIAN MIRROR BACK SLIPPER
CHAIR

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

ASTRO LAMP W/ CRANBERRY SHADE,
BLACK ONYX BASE, 22"T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

CHILDS SINGER SEWHANDY IN
ORIGINAL BOX

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

(2) PERFUME BOTTLES, BRASS
FIGURE i& CRYSTAL

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

O/C BOHEMIAN BEARDED MAN
SMOKING A PIPE, SIGNED

"DRISSELDONT" SCHUBERT, 9
1/2"X12"

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

CYPRUS WALL CLOCK
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

Two Column Catalogue
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Lot N°
221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

232.

233.

234.

Qty

1

Description

PAIR OF SALT WATER FISH PRINTS,
1898

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

WROUGHT IRON PLANTER W/ FANCY
WORK, 48"T, CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

HAND CARVED CEREMONIAL TIGER
MASK

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

TRAY LOT W/ MOXIE BOTTLE, TED'S

ROOT BEER, OLD CHILDS FILMS, TIN
TRUCK, WIND-UP GUITAR

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

CARVED OAK CREST W/ FAN CARVED
MOTIF, 72", CIRCA 1840

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(2) TRAYS OF COLLECTIBLES, CUPIE

DOLL, CHILD ABC DISH, DISNEY
ITEMS, ETC

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

TRAY LOT W/ MUSICAL STEIN, EARLY
BOTTLE

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

1950'S POTTERY COFFEE POT W/
SAILBOAT DESIGN

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

SMALL MAHOGANY SHIPS WHEEL W/
BRASS HUB, 20"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(3) ODD ANTIQUE CHAIRS,
HITCHCOCK, REGENCY & SABRE LEG
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

PURITAN BRASS BELL, WOOD
HANDLE , 7"

Estimate: $35.00 - $45.00

(8) VOLS OF MY BOOK HOUSE CHILDS
STORIES IN MAGAZINE RACK

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

BOX LOT W/ ROYAL DUX FISH, P.M.

CRETE DOLL, MISC. JEWELRY
BUCKLES, WATCHES

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1877 LEATHER BIBLE
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00
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2385. 1 BLACK BASALT TABLE LAMP W/
EGYPTIAN PHOENIX BIRD DESIGN,
15:T W/ SHADE

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
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